THOMPSON
COBURN we

Vi

Thompson Coburn LLP |One US Bank Plaza | St. Louis, MO 63101

PHI Breach Reporting Deadline is March 1, 2013

To comply with the HITECH breach notice requirements, HIPAA covered
entities are required to report all small breaches of unsecured protected
health information (“PHI”) that occurred in calendar year 2012 to the U.S.
Department of Health and Human Services by this Friday, March 1, 2013.
Breach of unsecured PHI is an incident which involves acquisition, access, use
or disclosure of PHI in a manner not permitted under the HIPAA privacy rules
and which compromises the security or privacy of such PHI. A small breach of
unsecured PHI is a breach which involves less than 500 individuals. Those
incidents must be reported to the affected individuals no later than 60 days
after the breach is discovered and to the Office of Civil Rights no later than 60
days after the calendar year in which the breach occurred (i.e., by March 1,
2013, for breaches that occurred in 2012). The breach reports need to be
submitted on line at http://ocrnotifications.hhs.gov/

If you have any questions about the HITECH breach reporting requirements,
please contact your Thompson Coburn attorney, or any of the Health Care
attorneys listed below.



Allen D. Allred

Don L. Daniel

James L. Fogle

Kelly L. Gawne

Evan Raskas Goldfarb
A. Jay Goldstein
Milada R. Goturi
James F. Gunn

Joyce Harris Hennessy
Nicole K. Jobe

Robert N. Kamensky
Richard J. Lang

Joan M. Lebow

Jan Paul Miller
Suzanne E. Ritzler
Claire M. Schenk

314-552-6001
314-552-6379
314-552-6035
312-580-2224
314-552-6198
312-580-2207
202-585-6951
314-552-6189
314-552-6165
314-552-6592
312-580-2247
312-580-2220
312-580-2212
314-552-6365
312-580-2227
314-552-6462

aallred@thompsoncoburn.com
ddaniel@thompsoncoburn.com
jfogle@thompsoncoburn.com
kgawne@thompsoncoburn.com
egoldfarb@thompsoncoburn.com
agoldstein@thompsoncoburn.com
mgoturi@thompsoncoburn.com
jgunn@thompsoncoburn.com
jhennessy@thompsoncoburn.com
njobe@thompsoncoburn.com
rkamensky@thompsoncoburn.com
rlang@thompsoncoburn.com
jlebow@thompsoncoburn.com
jmiller@thompsoncoburn.com
sritzler@thompsoncoburn.com
cschenk@thompsoncoburn.com

Thompson Coburn LLP
Chicago | St. Louis | Southern Illinois | Washington, D.C.

www.thompsoncoburn.com

This newsletter is intended for information only and should not be considered legal advice. If you desire legal advice
for a particular situation you should consult an attorney. The ethical rules of some states require us to identify this as

attorney advertising material. The choice of a lawyer is an important decision and should not be based solely upon
advertisements.




