



Thompson Coburn LLP |One US Bank Plaza | St. Louis, MO 63101

## PHI Breach Reporting Deadline is March 1, 2013

To comply with the HITECH breach notice requirements, HIPAA covered entities are required to report all small breaches of unsecured protected health information ("PHI") that occurred in calendar year 2012 to the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services by this Friday, March 1, 2013. Breach of unsecured PHI is an incident which involves acquisition, access, use or disclosure of PHI in a manner not permitted under the HIPAA privacy rules and which compromises the security or privacy of such PHI. A small breach of unsecured PHI is a breach which involves less than 500 individuals. Those incidents must be reported to the affected individuals no later than 60 days after the breach is discovered and to the Office of Civil Rights no later than 60 days after the calendar year in which the breach occurred (i.e., by March 1, 2013, for breaches that occurred in 2012). The breach reports need to be submitted on line at http://ocrnotifications.hhs.gov/

If you have any questions about the HITECH breach reporting requirements, please contact your Thompson Coburn attorney, or any of the Health Care attorneys listed below.

Allen D. Allred	314-552-6001	aallred@thompsoncoburn.com
Don L. Daniel	314-552-6379	ddaniel@thompsoncoburn.com
James L. Fogle	314-552-6035	jfogle@thompsoncoburn.com
Kelly L. Gawne	312-580-2224	kgawne@thompsoncoburn.com
Evan Raskas Goldfarb	314-552-6198	egoldfarb@thompsoncoburn.com
A. Jay Goldstein	312-580-2207	agoldstein@thompsoncoburn.com
Milada R. Goturi	202-585-6951	mgoturi@thompsoncoburn.com
James F. Gunn	314-552-6189	jgunn@thompsoncoburn.com
Joyce Harris Hennessy	314-552-6165	jhennessy@thompsoncoburn.com
Nicole K. Jobe	314-552-6592	njobe@thompsoncoburn.com
Robert N. Kamensky	312-580-2247	rkamensky@thompsoncoburn.com
Richard J. Lang	312-580-2220	rlang@thompsoncoburn.com
Joan M. Lebow	312-580-2212	jlebow@thompsoncoburn.com
Jan Paul Miller	314-552-6365	jmiller@thompsoncoburn.com
Suzanne E. Ritzler	312-580-2227	sritzler@thompsoncoburn.com
Claire M. Schenk	314-552-6462	cschenk@thompsoncoburn.com

Thompson Coburn LLP Chicago | St. Louis | Southern Illinois | Washington, D.C. www.thompsoncoburn.com

This newsletter is intended for information only and should not be considered legal advice. If you desire legal advice for a particular situation you should consult an attorney. The ethical rules of some states require us to identify this as attorney advertising material. The choice of a lawyer is an important decision and should not be based solely upon advertisements.